	1-2001	Attorney Docket No. 20348		
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patents and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	60935	I documents or copy thereof.		
	OOSOO and adding	ess of receiving party(ies)		
Cottrell International, LLC	Name:	Cottrell Group, LLC		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:	12650 N. 103rd Place		
□ Corporation-State: Colorado 8-20)	City: Scottsdale	State: AZ ZIP: 85260		
Other	☐ Individual(s) o	sitizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ N		State: AZ ZIP: 85260  citizenship  -2		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partr	ership		
Assignment Merger	☐ Limited Partne	ership		
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other:		tate: Colorado		
Execution Date: $7/9/01$	Other If assignee is not do designation is attach	miciled in the United States, a domestic representative ned: Yes No		
	(Designation must b	e a separate document from Assignment)		
	Additional names an	d addresses attached?		
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s).     A. Trademark Application No(s): 75/703093      Additional num	B. Trademark	Registration No(s):		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of a	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 2		
Name: David E. Sipiora	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$\$65.00		
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	☐ Enclosed 〔	☑ Charge Fees to Deposit Account		
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (303) 571-4000		Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit		
1	8. Deposit account n			
04/09/2001 BRYRNE 00000242 201430 75703093	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
NA/IM//COUL PRINTE VVVVVIII TO TO TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE	OT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corre	ect and any attached copy	is a true copy of the onginal document.		
A	, ,			
(I) a K	Shrina	July 30, 2001		
David E. Sipiora Signing Signature	-	Date		
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages include	ding cover sheet, attachme	nts and document.		
10. Change Correspondence Address to triat of CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do	not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	mmissioner for Trademark	s		
	Box: Assignments ashington, D.C. 20231			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002345 FRAME: 0983

Form PTO-1594 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only Page 2

1.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)	
2.	Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)	
3.	Additional application number(s) or registration number(s): (Continued from Page 1)  A. Trademark Application No.(s) · 75/703145	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)

DE 7043915 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002345 FRAME: 0984 TOWNSEND&TOWNSEND

NO.394 P.7

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT, effective as of <u>Feb.</u> / , 2001, (the "Effective Date") is			
made by Cottrell International, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, having a business			
address and situs at 5450 Joliet Street, Denver, Colorado 80239 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and			
Cottrell Group, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of			
Colors do and having a business address and situs at 12650 N. 103rd Place,			
Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE");			

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has used the marks listed on Attachment A (hereinafter "ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS") in interstate commerce and has filed applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to register such marks on an intent-to-use basis;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE has acquired the entire business or portion thereof to which the ASSIGNED TRADEMARK pertains as required by 15 USC §1060;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS, as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 USC §1060, along with any and all goodwill associated with the marks and the business.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date below written.

COTTRELL INTERNATIONAL, LLC

Edward A. Cassinia

President

Deted: 07-09-01

RECEIVED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

COTTRELL GROUP, LLC

Charles Cottrell

TRADEMARK REEL: 002345 FRAME: 0985

## ATTACHMENT A

- 1. Application Serial No. 75/703093 for "MONTY G."
- 2. Application Serial No. 75/703145 for "MOUNTAIN GREEN"

DE 7043373

TRADEMARK REEL: 002345 FRAME: 0986

**RECORDED: 08/02/2001** 

2